
  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

 
 

 
   

  
 

 
  

 

  
   

 
    

 
   
   

  
  

 
 

 
   
   

  
  

 
 

  
  
  

  
  

  
 

 
 

  

 

 

  

UNDERGRADUATE QUICK FACTS 
ACADEMIC YEAR 2016-2017 

DATA MOST RECENTLY UPDATED ON 6/9/2017 

3012 APPLIED 
40% 
ADMIT RATE 

STANDARDIZED TESTS 
Test Optional 
SAT Verbal Avg. 
SAT Math Avg. 
SAT Writing Avg. 
ACT Composite Avg. 
TOEFL Avg. 

INCOMING CLASS OF 2020 

23% 
664 
665 
670 

30 
107 

Demonstrated Need 63% 
Need Met 100% 
Avg. Aid Award $46,357 

Pell Recipients 19% 
Received Any Aid 77% 
Total Bryn Mawr Aid
  Awarded (Sum) $11.1 M 

1381 TOTAL 
UNDERGRADUATE STUDENTS 

1361 FULL TIME (FT) 

20 PART TIME (PT) 

ADMISSIONS: 2016 CYCLE 

1203 ADMITTED 
34% 
YIELD RATE 407 MATRICULATED 

INCOMING CLASS OF 2020: 407 STUDENTS 

RACE/ETHNICITY 
Under-Represented* 
Asian American 
Multiracial 
Non-Resident Alien 
White 
Unknown 

FINANCIAL AID 

ALL STUDENTS 
Demonstrated Need 

Need Met 
Avg. Aid Award 

Pell Recipients 
Received Any Aid 
Total Bryn Mawr Aid
  Awarded (Sum) 

ENROLLMENT 

RACE/ETHNICITY 
Under-Represented* 
Asian American 
Multiracial 
Non-Resident Alien 
White 
Unknown 

19% 
10% 

5% 
20% 
38% 

8% 

54% 
100% 

$45,900 
16% 
74% 

$31.8 M 

15% 
12% 
6% 

23% 
36% 

8% 

OTHER DEMOGRAPHICS 
First-Generation 
International (Non-US) 

Foreign Countries 
Represented 

States Represented
  (Of 50 States) 

TUITION AND FEES 
Tuition 
Room 
Board 
College Fee 
SGA Dues 
Annual Increase In
  Total Tuition/Fees 

OTHER DEMOGRAPHICS 
First-Generation 
International
  (Non-US) 

Foreign Countries 
Represented 

States Represented 
(Of 50 States) 

19% 
27% 

36 

33 

$47,640 
$8,770 
$6,600 

$800 
$350 

3.5% 

17% 

31% 

60 

45 

*Under-Represented Minority includes African American, Latino/a, Native American, and Pacifc Islander. 

THE FACT SHEET WILL BE UPDATED AT THE BEGINNING OF THE CALENDAR YEAR. UNTIL THEN, PLEASE USE THESE DATA AS THE OFFICIAL COLLEGE NUMBERS. 



  
  
  
  
 

  
  

  
  

  
  

  

  
  

  

  
  

  

 

 
    
 

  
  

  
 

 
   

  
  

  
  

  
  

  

 
 
 

 
 

 
  

  
  

  
   

  
  

  
  
  

   

 
 

 
 

 
   

 

  
  
 
  
 

 
  

COURSE SIZES AND MAJORS DECLARED BY JUNIORS/SENIORS 

COURSES AT BRYN MAWR 

8:1 
STUDENT:FACULTY RATIO 

14 
MEDIAN CLASS SIZE 

1-YEAR RETENTION RATE 
2015 Incoming Cohort 385 
Returned Fall 2016 360 
Retention Rate 94% 

TOP 5 MAJORS DECLARED MAJORS BY DIVISION 
1 Mathematics Humanities 27% 
2 Biology Natural Sciences 33% 
3 Psychology Social Sciences 38% 
4 Economics (Tied) Interdisciplinary 2% 
4 Sociology (Tied) 

RETENTION AND GRADUATION RATES 

4-YEAR GRADUATION RATE 6-YEAR GRADUATION RATE 
2010 Incoming Cohort 369 2010 Incoming Cohort 369 
Graduated in 4 Years 288 Graduated in 6 Years 308 
4-Year Rate 78% 6-Year Rate 83% 

GRADUATION: CLASS OF 2016 (DECEMBER 2015 AND MAY 2016 GRADUATES) 

DEGREES BY DIVISION 397 Humanities 30%DEGREES AWARDED 
Natural Sciences 28% 

each major in the number of degrees. 
Double majors are counted once for 

Social Sciences 39% 

TOP 3 DEGREE FIELDS 
1 Biology (Tied) 

1 Psychology (Tied) 

3 English 

RESPONSE RATE 
Graduating Class 
Self-Reported 
Knowledge Rate* Data 

Interdisciplinary 3% 

GRADUATES 
Unduplicated Count 348 
Completed 2+ Majors 14% 

PARTICIPATION BY GRADUATES 
360° Course Cluster 14% 
Study Abroad 33% 
Major at Haverford 5% 
Senior Capstone 100% 
Internship* 73% 
Praxis* 13% 
Athletics (Varsity)* 23% 

*Based on self-reported survey data from surveys ofered in the Spring Semester of the Senior Year. 

ONE YEAR OUT ALUMNAE/I OUTCOMES: CLASS OF 2015 

322 
249 

DATA PROVIDED BY BRYN MAWR’S 
70 LEADERSHIP, INNOVATION & 

LIBERAL ARTS CENTER (LILAC) 

POST-GRADUATION OUTCOMES 
EMPLOYMENT-Graduate School 23% 
TOP 5 INDUSTRY FIELDS 

Employed 53% 
1 Business

Seeking Employment 10% 
2 Education 

Fellowship 3% 
3 Non-Proft Agency/NGO 

Volunteering 2% 
4 Health/Medicine 

Other/Unknown 9% 
5 Information Technology 

GRADUATE SCHOOL 
FIELD OF STUDY 
Arts & Sciences 50% 
Business 4% 
Law 5% 
Medicine 8% 
Other/Unknown 32% 

DEGREE PURSUING 
Certifcate 1% 
Master’s 58% 
Doctorate 22% 
Professional - Law 5% 
Professional - Med. 1% 
Other/Unknown 12% 

*Knowledge Rate data are not self-reported. These data are compiled through other resources (e.g., LinkedIn). 

THE FACT SHEET WILL BE UPDATED AT THE BEGINNING OF THE CALENDAR YEAR. UNTIL THEN, PLEASE USE THESE DATA AS THE OFFICIAL COLLEGE NUMBERS. 




